

## Asahi Refining Releases Sustainability Report

Asahi Refining is proud to announce the release of the first edition of our Sustainability Report. This report provides a comprehensive overview of our performance with regards to social responsibility, responsible sourcing and environmental protection.

Known as "The Asahi Way", Asahi Refining is totally committed to protecting the natural environment and preserving resources. The 2022 Report outlines our business model and how we have embedded our sustainability program into every facet of the organization.

"By some measures, this report outlines the beginnings of our journey. In others, it formalizes things we have been doing for many years. What we hope it shows is that we are striving to live up to our corporate purpose, The Asahi Way." explains Shohei Yasuda, President of Asahi Refining, North America.

Asahi Holdings, the parent company of Asahi Refining, has committed to being a "net zero" company (scope 1 & 2) by 2050. This, our strategic priorities and responsible sourcing strategy support a number of the United Nations Sustainable Development Goals. Going forward, Asahi Refining will continue to measure and report its performance annually.

To view the Asahi Refining Sustainability Report, Click Here.

## **About Asahi Refining**

Asahi Refining, a wholly owned subsidiary of Asahi Holdings Inc., is a leading precious metal refiner, trader, and bullion product manufacturer. The company maintains London Good Delivery refineries in the USA and Canada and serves a global client base from the mining, recycling, banking and bullion trading industries. Find out more at www.asahirefining.com.